Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
1%t Revised Page 24-1
Cancels Original Page 24-1

ACCESS SERVICE

24. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services

24.1 General Description

(A) This section of the tariff provides the regulations, rates, and terms and
conditions that apply to telecommunications services provided by the
Telephone Company in the Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAS) in which the
Telephone Company has received Phase Il pricing flexibility pursuant to
Subpart H of Part 69 of the Commission’s Rules. MSAs are divided into the
categories below:

Q) Full Service MSAs

Full Service Relief MSAs are those MSAs which qualified for Phase Il
pricing flexibility for all elements of service, such as local channels
(channel terminations) between LEC end offices and customer (end
user) premises; entrance facilities; local channels (channel
terminations) between an Interexchange carrier’s point of presence
and a serving wire center. The Full Service Relief MSAs are set forth
in Section 24.2(A), following.

(2) Limited Service MSAs

Limited Service Relief MSAs are those MSAs that qualified for Phase
Il pricing flexibility for all elements of service except local channels
(channel terminations) between LEC end offices and customer (end
user) premises. The Limited Service MSAs are set forth in Section
24.2(B), following.

(B) The services provided in MSAs pursuant to this section of the tariff are set
forth in Section 24.3, following. These services are comparable to the SWA
Dedicated Transport Services in Sections 6.3.1(A), 6.3.1(B), 6.3.1(E), and 17. (T)
The general regulations, service descriptions, and rate regulations for the (D)
SWA Dedicated Transport Services in Sections 6 and 17 are also applicable (D)
to the services specified in this section, except as provided below.

An exception in 24.4(F) applies for term pricing plans.

© Unless otherwise provided for in this section, regulations set forth in Sections
1, 2, 5, and 8 also apply.
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.2 Metropolitan Statistical Areas

(A) Full Service Relief MSAs are listed below:

State MSA
Connecticut Hartford

(B) Limited Service Relief MSAs are listed below:

State MSA
Connecticut Bridgeport
Connecticut New Haven
Connecticut New London

24.3 Services Available in an MSA

The following services are available in MSAs with Full and Limited Service Relief:

Special Access Switched Access/Dedicated Transport
Q) (D) Voice Grade

Q) DSs1

Q) DS3

Q) SS7

1) (D)

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service (N)
Guide and Pricelist. (N)
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.4 Rate Reqgulations

Figure 1 illustrates services provided totally from an MSA located in a Full

(A)
Service Relief Area. The rates and charges for all associated rate elements
for services in a Full Service Relief Area are contained in Section 24.5,
following. Figure 1: Full Service Relief Area
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.4  Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

(B) Figure 2 illustrates services provided within an MSA located in a Limited
Service Relief Area. The rates and charges for all associated rate elements
for services in a Limited Service Relief Area are contained in Section 24.5 . (D)

Figure 2: Limited Service Relief Area
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(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)
and Pricelist. (N)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.4  Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

© Figure 3 illustrates a service provided from two MSAs—one MSA located in a
Full Service Relief Area and one MSA located in a Limited Service Relief
Area. The rates and charges for local channels and optional features located
in the Full Service Relief Area are located in section 24.4(A). The rates and
charges for local channels and optional features located in the Limited
Service Relief Area are located in section 24.4(B). Interoffice channels
between a Full Service Relief Area and a Limited Service Relief Area are
rated the same as that of an interoffice channel in a Limited Service Relief
Area, and rates and charges are identified in section 24.4(B), preceding.

Figure 3: Full Service Relief and Limited Service Relief Areas

10 Circuit or Limited Service
Direct-Trunked Relief Area
Transport

Limited Service

End

e deief
<o B — P
-

Wire Wire
Local Genter Genter Local Channel
Channel (Channel Term)
(Channel Term or Price Cap
Entrance Pricing
Facility)
MSA
Optional Optional
Features Features
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
1%t Revised Page 24-6
Cancels Original Page 24-6

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.4  Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

(D) Figure 4 illustrates a service provided from two MSAs—one MSA located in a
Full Service Relief Area and one MSA located in a Non- Relief Area. The
rates and charges for local channels and optional features located in the Full
Service Relief Area are located in section 24.4(A), preceding. Interoffice
channels between a Full Service Relief Area and a Non-Relief Area are rated
the same as that of an interoffice channel in a Non-Relief Area. Rates and
charges for local channels, interoffice channels, and optional features in a
Non-Relief Area are in Sections 6.3.1(A), 6.3.1(B), 6.3.1(E), ¥ and 17 of this (D)

tariff.

Figure 4: Full Service Relief and Non-Relief Service Areas
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(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)

and Pricelist.

(N)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.4  Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

(E) Figure 5 illustrates a service provided from two MSAs—one MSA located in a
Limited Service Relief Area and one located in a Non-Relief Area. The rates
and charges for local channels and optional features located in the Limited
Service Relief Area are in section 24.4(B) preceding. Interoffice channels
between a Limited Service Relief Area and a Non-Relief Area are rated the
same as that of an interoffice channel in a Non-Relief Area. Rates and
charges for local channels, interoffice channels, and optional features in a
Non-Relief Area are obtained in Sections 6.3.1(A), 6.3.1(B), 6.3.1(E) ¥, and (D)

17 of this tariff.

Figure 5: Limited Service Relief and Non-Relief Service Areas
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(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.4  Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

(3] Term Pricing Plan

For the purpose of Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Service, the following
plan applies when referring to Term Pricing Plans:

- Optional Payment Plan (OPP)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5

(A)

(B)

Rates and Charges

24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services

Switched Transport DS1 and DS3 Entrance Facility, Direct- Trunked
Transport, and Multiplexing Services are subject to zone pricing. Rates for
three rate zones have been established pursuant to the Federal
Communications Commission's Report and Order in the Matter of Expanded
Interconnection with Local Telephone Company Facilities, CC Docket No. 91-
141, adopted August 3,1993 and released September 2,1993.Each Central
Office has been assigned to one of three pricing zones. The pricing zone for
each central office is identified in NECA Tariff FCC No. 4.

Entrance Facility

Q) Voice Grade
(per channel)
- 2-wire
- 4-wire

Monthly
Rate
(2 DS1 (per DS1)
Zone 1 $162.14
Zone 2 $169.40
Zone 3 $181.50
Monthly
Rate
3) DS3 (per DS3)
Zone 1 $3,388.00
Zone 2 $3,509.00
Zone 3 $3,630.00

Direct-Trunked Transport

Q) Voice Grade
(per channel)
Mileage Bands
0
Over 0

Monthly ~ Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
$24.20 $475.00
$41.14 $485.00
Non-
1Yr-OPP 3Yr-OPP 5Yr-OPP recurring
Rate Rate Rate Charge
$154.03  $137.82 $121.61  $386.00
$160.93  $143.99  $127.05 $386.00
$172.43  $154.28  $136.13  $386.00
3 Yr-OPP 5Yr-OPP  Nonrecurring
Rate Rate Charge
$1,237.50 $1,100.00 $745.00
$1,265.00 $1,127.50 $745.00
$1,375.00 $1,182.50 $745.00

Monthly Rate Nonrecurring

Fixed Per Mile Charge
$0.00 $0.00 $268.00
$24.20 $1.54 $268.00
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services (Cont'd)

(B) Direct-Trunked Transport (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Nonrecurring
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
(2 DS1 (per DS1)
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $84.70 $19.36 $290.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $90.75 $19.97 $290.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $96.80 $25.17 $290.00
1-Year OPP Nonrecurring
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
DS1 (per DS1)
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $80.47 $18.39 $290.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $86.21 $18.97 $290.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $91.96 $23.91 $290.00
3-Year OPP Nonrecurring
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
DS1 (per DS1)
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $72.00 $16.46 $290.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $77.14 $16.97 $290.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $82.28 $21.39 $290.00
5-Year OPP Nonrecurring
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
DS1 (per DS1)
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $63.53 $14.52 $290.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $68.06 $14.98 $290.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Over 0 $72.60 $18.88 $290.00
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services (Cont'd)

(B) Direct-Trunked Transport (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring

Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
3) DS3 (per DS3)
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.00
Over 0 $968.00 $121.00 $1,180.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.00
Over 0 $1,028.50 $127.05 $1,180.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.00
Over 0 $1,089.00 $141.57 $1,180.00
3-Year OPP Nonrecurring
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
DS3 (per DS3)
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.00
Over 0 $605.00 $77.00 $1,180.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.00
Over 0 $660.00 $82.50 $1,180.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.00
Over 0 $715.00 $85.80 $1,180.00
5-Year OPP Nonrecurring
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Charge
DS3 (per DS3) Mileage Bands
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1180.00
Over 0 $550.00 $44.00 $1180.00
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1180.00
Over 0 $605.00 $49.50 $1180.00
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1180.00
Over 0 $660.00 $55.00 $1180.00

Issued: October 10, 2014

Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-12

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services (Cont'd)

© Switched Transport Features

Multiplexing
Q) DS1 to Voice Grade
Monthly 1Yr-OPP 3 Yr-OPP 5 Yr-OPP
Rate Rate Rate Rate
Zone 1l $235.95 $224.15 $200.56 $176.96
Zone 2 $242.00 $229.90 $205.70 $181.50
Zone 3 $248.05 $235.65 $210.84 $186.04
(2) DS3 to DS1
Monthly 3 Yr-OPP 5 Yr-OPP
Rate Rate Rate
Zone 1l $756.25 $550.00 $522.50
Zone 2 $786.50 $577.50 $566.50
Zone 3 $816.75 $605.00 $577.50

(D) Dedicated Signaling Transport/Signaling Link

Q) STP Access Connection (DS1)
Monthly Rate

Mileage Band Fixed Per Mile
0 $441.05 None
Over 0 $530.44 $27.44

Nonrecurring Charge

Per First Connection $615.81
Per Each Additional Connection $615.81

(2) STP Access Mileage (56 Kbps)Monthly Rate
Monthly Rate

Mileage Band Fixed Per Mile

0 $83.20 None

Over 0 $182.22 $2.33
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services (Cont'd)

(E) SS7 Signaling/64 Clear Channel Capacity (64CCC)

A service rearrangement charge(s) will apply When a customer requests a conversion
of FGD From the following arrangements:

- MF signaling to SS7 signaling

- SS7 signaling to MF signaling

- MF signaling to SS7 signaling with 64 CCC
- SS7 signaling to SS7 signaling with 64 CCC

Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)
24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services (Cont'd)
24.5.1.1 Vintage Rates
(A) General Reqgulations
Optional Payment Plan (OPP) vintage rates are those rates that apply to existing
services provided under an OPP in the event that the Telephone Company initiates a
rate increase. Vintage rates, as set forth following, are classified as vintage because
the Telephone Company ensures that rates provided under the OPP will not be
increased by the Telephone Company above the OPP rate in effect at the beginning
of the Customer’s OPP term.
(B) Vintage Rates by effective date
The following rates were in effect on September 30, 2011
Entrance Facility
5 Yr-OPP
Rate
DS1 (per DS1
Zone 1 $110.55
Zone 2 $115.50
Zone 3 $123.75
5 Yr-OPP
Rate
DS3 (per DS3
Zone 1 $1,100.00
Zone 2 $1,127.50
Zone 3 $1,182.50
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.1 Switched Access/Dedicated Transport Services (Cont'd)

24.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont'd)

(B) Vintage Rates by effective date (Cont'd)

The following rates were in effect on September 30, 2011

Direct-Trunked Transport

5-Year OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile
DS1 (per DS1
Zone 1 0 $0.00 $0.00
Over 0 $57.75 $13.20
Zone 2 0 $0.00 $0.00
Over 0 $61.88 $13.61
Zone 3 0 $0.00 $0.00
Over 0 $66.00 $17.16
Switched Transport Features
Multiplexing
5 Yr-OPP
Rate
DS1 to Voice Grade
Zone 1 $160.88
Zone 2 $165.00
Zone 3 $169.13
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services

24.5.2.1 Voice Grade Special Access Services

@) (D)
(B) Channel Mileage - Monthly Rates (D)

Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile

0 None None

Over 0 $17.25 $1.27
© Optional Features and Functions

Transmission Enhancements Monthly Nonrecurring

Rate Charge

C Conditioning
- Per point of termination $6.01 None

Improved Attenuation Distortion
- per point of termination $1.44 None

Improved Return Loss, Two-wire

- Per point of termination $1.77 None
Improved Return Loss, Four-wire

- Per point of termination $1.77 None
Sealing Current Conditioning None None

Data Capability

- Per point of termination $1.36 $159.14
- Grandfathered Market $127.31
Telephoto Capability
- Per point of termination $8.30 $161.76
- Grandfathered Market $129.41
(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)
and Pricelist. (N)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5

(©)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.1 Voice Grade Special Access Services (Cont'd)

Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

Customer Premises Terminating Options
Customer Specified Receive Level

Signal Capability
- Per point of termination $1.77

Bridging

Voice, Per port
- Two-Wire
- Four-Wire

Data, Per port
- Two-Wire
- Four-Wire

Telephoto, Per port

- Two-Wire
- Four-Wire

Data Station Termination Unit (DST)

Monthly
Rate

None

None

$5.07
$5.07

$5.07
$5.07

$5.07
$5.07

$20.70

Nonrecurring
Charge

None

None
None

None
None

None
None

None
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ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.2 WATS Access Line Service (WAL Service)

&) (D)

(D)

(B) Channel Mileage

- Two or four wire The rates and charges are the the same as
for Voice Grade Service.

© Optional Features and Functions

Signaling Capability
Per point of termination The rates and charges are the same as for
Voice Grade Signaling Capability.

Bridging
Two-wire, Per port The rates and charges are the same as for
Voice Grade Bridging.
Four-wire, Per port The rates and charges are the same as for
Voice Grade Bridging.
Improved Two-Wire Transmission No additional charge.
(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)
and Pricelist. (N)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.3 Program Audio Special Access Service

(B) Channel Mileage

AP1 (200 to 3500 Hz)

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

AP2 (100 to 5000 Hz)

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

AP3 (50 to 8000 Hz)

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

AP4 (50 to 15000 Hz)

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

Monthly Rate
Fixed Per Mile

None None
$13.80 $1.84

Monthly Rate
Fixed Per Mile

None None
$20.70 $2.55

Monthly Rate
Fixed Per Mile

None None
$12.42 $2.89

Monthly Rate
Fixed Per Mile

None None
$31.05 $4.96

Daily Rate
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$1.40 $0.15

Daily Rate
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$1.80 $0.40

Daily Rate
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$2.00 $0.55

Daily Rate
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$3.00 $1.00

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide

and Pricelist.

(D)

(D)

(N)
(N)
(N)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(©)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.3 Program Audio Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Optional Features and Functions

- AP1 (200 to 3500 Hz)
- Grandfathered Market
Bridging

Per distribution
amplifier port

Gain Conditioning
Per service
- Grandfathered Market

Stereo
Per service
- Grandfathered Market

Monthly
Rate

$20.00

$11.09

$23.40

$30.25

Daily
Rate

$1.50

$1.13

$2.34

$3.01

Nonrecurring
Charge

$250.51
$200.41 )

None

$262.56
$210.05 @)

$297.04
$237.63 @)
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5

(A)

(B)

*

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.4 Video Special Access Service

Video Service

Monthly
Rate

- AP1 (200 to 3500 Hz)
- Grandfathered Market

$20.00

@

(2 Channel Mileage - Recurring Rates by Mileage Band

Daily
Rate

$1.50

- Broadcast Video
Monthly Rate

Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile
0 None None
Over 0 $0.00 $35.00

- Multichannel Video Service”
Monthly Rate

Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile
0 None None
Over 0 $0.00 $35.00

Nonrecurring
Charge

$250.51
$200.41

(D)

(D)

Daily Rate
Per Mile

None
$25.00

Fixed
None
$0.00

3 Year Rate
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$0.00 $28.00

Effective August 25, 2011, MVS is no longer available to new customers. There is no
change for existing customers.

(@) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released
April 28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate (N)
Service Guide and Pricelist.

(N)

Issued: October 31, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905

Effective: November 1, 2018



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-22

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.4 Video Special Access Service (Cont'd)

© Optional Features & Functions
Monthly Daily
Rate Rate NRC
Video Switching Arrangements
- Per Broadcast Port $30.00 $30.00 None
- Switch Capability
- per Virtual Switch $50.00 $50.00 None
Video Bridging Arrangement
- Per Broadcast Port $75.00 None
Monthly 3 Year
Rate Rate NRC
MVS WDM Feature $70.00 $55.00 None
MVS Bridging
- Per Port $20.00 $14.00 None
MVS Repeater $600.00 $460.00 None
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-23
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-23

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.5 Digital Data Special Access Service

(€] (D)

(D)

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)

28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)

and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-24

24,

Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.5 Digital Data Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B)

Channel Mileage - Monthly Rates

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

DA1 (2.4 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile
None None

$46.00 $1.78

DA3 (9.6 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile
None None

$46.00 $1.78
DAG (64.0 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$46.00 $1.78

Optional Payment Plans:

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

Mileage Bands
0

Over 0

DA2 (4.8 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile
None None

$46.00 $1.78
DA4 (56.0 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile
None None
$46.00 $1.78

1 Year
DA4 (56.0 kbps) DAG (64.0 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
None None None None
$25.00 $1.00 $25.00 $1.00
3 Year
DA4 (56.0 kbps) DAG (64.0 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
None None None None
$15.00 $0.80 $15.00 $0.80
5 Year
DA4 (56.0 kbps) DAG (64.0 kbps)
Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
None None None None
$10.00 $0.70 $10.00 $0.70

Issued: October 10, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No.
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

Effective: October 25, 2014
53)

3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
2nd Revised Page 24-25
Cancels 1st Revised Page 24-25

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.5 Digital Data Special Access Service (Cont'd)

© Optional Features and Functions
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges

Bridging, Per port $27.92 None

Monthly Nonrecurring Charge

Rate Initial Subsequent
Secondary Channel Capability
- Per point of termination $11.15 $11.25 $415.00
- Grandfathered Market $ 9.00 $332.00 (2
Issued: March 2, 2018 Effective: March 7, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 83)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-26
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-26

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

(€] (D)

(D)

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)

28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)

and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-27
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-27

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

(€] (D)

(D)

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)

28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)

and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-28
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-28

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

@) (D)
(D)
(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)
and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-29
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-29

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

(€] (D)

(D)

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)

28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)

and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-30
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-30

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

@) (D)
(D)
(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)
and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-31
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-31

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

@) (D)
(D)
(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)
28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)
and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
3rd Revised Page 24-32
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 24-32

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service

(€] (D)

(D)

(1) Material in this section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April (N)

28,2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide (N)

and Pricelist. (N)
Issued: October 31, 2018 Effective: November 1, 2018

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 93)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-33

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage

DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Zone 1

Monthly 1 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $70.00 $17.50 $66.50 $16.63
DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Zone 1
3 YR OPP 5 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $59.50 $14.88 $52.50 $13.13

DS1 (1.544 Mbps) - Zone 2

Monthly 1 YR OPP?
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $80.00 $19.50 $76.00 $18.53
DS1 (1.544 Mbps) - Zone 2
3 YR OPP 5 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $68.00 $16.58 $60.00 $14.63
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-34

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Zone 3

Monthly 1 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $85.00 $22.00 $80.75 $20.90
DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Zone 3
3 YR OPP 5 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $72.25 $18.70 $63.75 $16.50
Monthly
Fixed Per Mile

Fractional DS1 (128 Kbps)

Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None

Over 0 $75.00 $9.50
Zone 2 0 None None

Over 0 $75.00 $9.50
Zone 3 0 None None

Over 0 $75.00 $9.50
Fractional DS1 (256 Kbps)

Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None

Over 0 $75.00 $13.30
Zone 2 0 None None

Over 0 $75.00 $13.30
Zone 3 0 None None

Over 0 $75.00 $13.30

Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-35

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

Monthly
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (384 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Fractional DS1 (512 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Fractional DS1 (768 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $75.00 $17.10
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-36

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

1-Year Plan
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (128 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $8.55
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $8.55
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $8.55
Fractional DS1 (256 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $12.35
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $12.35
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $12.35
Fractional DS1 (384 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-37

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

1-Year Plan
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (512 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Fractional DS1 (768 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $72.00 $16.15
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-38

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

3-Year Plan
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (128 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $7.60
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $7.60
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $7.60
Fractional DS1 (256 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $11.40
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $11.40
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $11.40
Fractional DS1 (384 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-39

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

3-Year Plan
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (512 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Fractional DS1 (768 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $67.00 $15.20
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-40

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

5-Year Plan
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (128 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $6.65
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $6.65
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $6.65
Fractional DS1 (256 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $10.45
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $10.45
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $10.45
Fractional DS1 (384 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-41

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

5-Year Plan
Fixed Per Mile
Fractional DS1 (512 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Fractional DS1 (768 Kbps)
Mileage Bands
Zone 1l 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Zone 2 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Zone 3 0 None None
Over 0 $64.00 $14.25
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11

Original Page 24-42

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5

(B)

(€

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 1

Monthly Rate® Monthly Extension
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $800.00 $100.00 $800.00 $100.00
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 1
1 YR OPP? 3 YR OPP?
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $650.00 $70.00 $500.00 $60.00
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 1
5 YR OPP?
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile
0 None None
Over 0 $450.00 $35.00

DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 2

Monthly Rate® Monthly Extension
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $850.00 $105.00 $850.00 $105.00
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 2
1 YR OPP 3 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $700.00 $75.00 $525.00 $65.00
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 2
5 YR OPP
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile
0 None None
Over 0 $475.00 $40.00

This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or after, December
19, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs



3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-43

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 3

Monthly Rate® Monthly Extension

Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $900.00 $117.00 $900.00 $117.00
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 3
1 YR OPP? 3 YR OPP?
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
0 None None None None
Over 0 $750.00 $80.00 $550.00 $70.00
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Zone 3
5 YR OPP?
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile
0 None None
Over 0 $500.00 $45.00

@) This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or after, December

19, 2003.

There will be no change to existing circuits.

Issued: October 10, 2014

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905

Effective: October 25, 2014



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-44

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)
© Optional Features and Functions

Multiplexing
Per arrangement
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges

DS3to DS1

Monthly* Zonel  $800.00 None
Zone 2 $850.00 None
Zone 3 $900.00 None

DS3to DS1

Monthly Extension Zonel  $800.00
Zone 2 $850.00
Zone 3 $900.00

DS3to DS1

1 Year Plan Zone 1 $650.00 None
Zone 2 $700.00 None
Zone 3 $750.00 None

DS3to DS1

3 Year Plan Zone 1 $500.00 None
Zone 2 $525.00 None
Zone 3 $550.00 None

DS3to DS1

5 Year Plan Zone 1 $450.00 None
Zone 2 $475.00 None
Zone 3 $500.00 None

*  This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or after, December
19, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 53)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-45

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

© Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

Multiplexing (Cont'd)
Per arrangement

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges

DS1 to Voice*

Monthly Zonel  $205.00 None
Zone 2 $205.00 None
Zone 3 $205.00 None

DS1 to Voice*

1 Year Plan Zone 1 $194.75 None
Zone 2 $194.75 None
Zone 3 $194.75 None

DS1 to Voice*

3 Year Plan Zone 1 $174.25 None
Zone 2 $174.25 None
Zone 3 $174.25 None

DS1 to Voice*

5 Year Plan Zone 1 $153.75 None
Zone 2 $153.75 None
Zone 3 $153.75 None

Clear Channel Capability
Per 1.544 Mbps High Capacity Service
- Installed coincident with the initial installation of service

Zone 1l None None
Zone 2 None None
Zone 3 None None

- Installed subsequent to the installation of service

Zone 1 None $250.35
Zone 2 None $250.35
Zone 3 None $250.35

* A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for a Digital Data or Program Audio
Service.
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-46

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

© Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges
Enhanced Access Diversity EAD
DS1 Option1 -Zonel $12.00 None
- Zone 2 $12.00 None
-Zone 3 $12.00 None
DS1 Option2 - Zone 1l $12.00 None
- Zone 2 $12.00 None
-Zone 3 $12.00 None
DS1 Option3 - Zone 1 $12.00 None
- Zone 2 $12.00 None
-Zone 3 $12.00 None
DS3 Option1 - Zone 1l $12.00 None
- Zone 2 $12.00 None
-Zone 3 $12.00 None
DS3 Option2 - Zone 1 $12.00 None
- Zone 2 $12.00 None
-Zone 3 $12.00 None
DS3 Option3 - Zone 1 $12.00 None
- Zone 2 $12.00 None
-Zone 3 $12.00 None
Issued: October 10, 2014 Effective: October 25, 2014
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-47

ACCESS SERVICE

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24,5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

24.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont'd)

24.5.2.6 High Capacity Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(D) Collocation Transport
Monthly Rate Nonrecurring Charges
Fixed Per Mile 1st Ckt. AddI Ckt.

1.544 Mbps
Monthly $79.20 $19.40 $1,110.00 $615.81
1-Year OPP $75.24 $18.43 $1,110.00 $615.81
3-Year OPP $67.32 $16.49 $1,110.00 $615.81
5-Year OPP $59.40 $14.55 $1,110.00 $615.81
44.736 Mbps
Monthly* $930.00 $117.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
Monthly Extension $930.00 $117.00
1-Year OPP $750.00 $80.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
3-Year OPP $660.00 $78.00 $900.00 $900.00
5-Year OPP $605.00 $74.00 $0.00 $0.00

*  This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or after December
19, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-48

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.6  Wire Center Information

24.6.1 MSAs with Limited Service Relief

State

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

Wire Center CLLI

BRFDCTOO
BRPTCTO1
BRPTCTO3
DARNCTOO
DNBRCTO00
FRFDCTOO
GRTWCTOO0
HNTNCTOO0
NRWLCTO02
NRWLCTO3
NWCNCTO0
NWFLCTOO
NWTWCTO0
OGNWCTO00
RDFDCTO00
RDNGCTO00
SMFRCTO1
SMFRCTO02
SRFRCTO00
TMBLCTOO
WLTOCTO00
WSPTCTOO
BRFRCTOO
BTHNCTOO
CHSHCTO1
DRBYCTO00
EHVNCTOO0
GUFDCTO00
HMDNCTOO
MDLBCTO00
MDSNCTO1
MDSNCTO02
MLFRCTOO
MRDNCTOO
MRDNCTO04

MSA Name

Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
Original Page 24-49

24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.6  Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

24.6.1 MSAs with Limited Service Relief (Cont'd)

State

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

Wire Center CLLI

NBFRCTOO
NGTCCTO00
NHVNCTOO
NWHNCTO02
NWHNCTO03
ORNGCTO00
PRSPCTOO
SOBYCTO04
SYMRCTOO
WLCTCTOO
WLFRCTOO
WSHNCTO00
WSTVCTO0
WTRBCTO00
BLTCCTOO
CLCHCTOO0
GRTNCTOO
JWCYCTO0
LBNNCTOO
LDYRCTOO
LYMECTO1
MTVLCTOO
MYSTCTOO
NINTCTOO
NRWCCTO00
NWLNCTO02
SGTNCTOO

MSA Name

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.6  Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

24.6.2 MSAs with Full Service Relief

State

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

Wire Center CLLI

BLFDCTOO
BRLNCTOO
BRSTCTOO
CLMACTOO
CLTNCTOO
CNTNCTOO
CNTYCTOO
CRWLCTO00
DPRVCTO00
DRHMCTOO
EHRTCTO1
EHRTCTO2
EHTNCTOO
ENFDCTO1
ENFDCTO02
ESSXCTO00
FRTNCTOO
GLBYCTOO
GRNBCTOO0
HGNMCTO0
HRFRCTO3
MDTWCTOO0
MNCHCTOO
MODSCTO00
MRLBCTO00
NWBRCTO0
NWNTCTOO

MSA Name

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 11
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24, Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

24.6  Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

24.6.2 MSAs with Full Service Relief (Cont'd)

State

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

Wire Center CLLI

OLSYCTOO0
PLVLCTOO
PTLDCTOO
RKVLCTOO
SFFDCTO00
SMBYCTO00
STRSCTO1
STSPCTOO
STTNCTOO
UNVLCTO0O0
WHFRCTO1
WHFRCTO02
WLKSCTO00
WNDSCTO00
WPNGCTO00
WSBKCTOO0
WTFDCTOO0

MSA Name

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
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